sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
45  5/8” Latchbolt Strike
45F  9/16” Latchbolt Strike, Fire-Rated
  MODELS
•	 Low profile
•	 Fewer moving parts
•	 Stainless steel components

FOLLOW STEPS FOR ORDERING
Designates optional step
  HOW TO ORDER
* Applies to 45F models only.
  CERTIFICATIONS
UL 1034 Burglary-Resistant Electric Locking Mechanisms
UL 10C Positive Pressure Fire Tests of Door Assemblies*
ANSI/BHMA A156.31
ANSI/BHMA A156.31 Grade 1*
ALUMINUM / WOOD APPLICATIONS
1| SPECIFY MODEL
45  5/8” Latchbolt Strike
2| SPECIFY FACEPLATE
-4R  47/8” Radius Corner Aluminum
-6R  67/8” Radius Corner Aluminum
-7R  715/16” Radius Corner Aluminum
3| SPECIFY FINISH
V  628 Dull Aluminum
Y  335 Dull Black
4| SPECIFY OPTIONS
K Keeper Open Status
RMB  Buzzer
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 45 -6R V RMB
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 45 -4S U K
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system5
  RELATED PRODUCTS
MULTI-APPLICATION STRIKE KITS
Multi-application kits include one electric strike and three faceplates.
Faceplates are interchangeable for hollow metal, aluminum and wood
frame applications. Consult factory for monitoring options.
45-A  45 Series Multi-Application Strike Kit
45
4S
4R
7R
KIT COMPONENTS:
(1) 5/8” Latchbolt Electric Strike
(1) 47/8” Square Corner Stainless Steel Faceplate
(1) 47/8” Radius Corner Aluminum Faceplate
(1) 715/16” Radius Corner Aluminum Faceplate
BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
BR64XL  AC to DC Bridge Rectifier
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2022 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system LIT-DS_45_0104236
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
KEYPADS & READERS
SDC has a variety of digital keypad and proximity card
access control system equipment to meet any need.
SDC’s keypads and readers are engineered to provide
real-world door control of a single opening up to 100
doors, such as indoor, outdoor and PC-based systems,
while ensuring fire and life safety code compliance along
with superior expandability and flexibility in authorization
identification, authentication, access approval and
accountability of entities through login credentials.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER CONTROLLERS
SDC access control power supplies have been developed
specifically to support access controls and electric
locking hardware. They are UL listed and provide filtered
and regulated linear DC power, with optional control logic,
component interface, alarm interface and battery back-up
to meet the requirements of single and multiple access-
controlled openings. The circuitry design is ideal for the
inductive loads generated by access control hardware for
high performance and longevity.
CLICK TO VIEW
DOOR PROP ALARMS &
ANNUNCIATORS
Multi-mode annunciators, like SDC’s EA series door prop
alarm, EA100 and 400 series LEDs, sirens, buzzers and
speakers come in a variety of door, frame, wall, ceiling or
single and double gang box configurations to provide the
ultimate in door status indication, access control system
compatibility and control. SDC door prop alarms are
compatible with all access control systems but can also
function as a standalone solution.
CLICK TO VIEW
KEY SWITCHES
Early forms of access control began as manual key
switches. Under SDC, key switches have evolved into
an electrified access control method. SDC key switch
assemblies provide an economical method of providing
authorized control for a variety of applications and new or
retrofit construction. Compatibility with a new or existing
facility mechanical key system is maintained through the
use of U.S. standard, 1” and 13/8” mortise key cylinders and
interchangeable core cylinders (not included).
CLICK TO VIEW